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aid for production of translations in Hindi, Bengali, Marathi and Tamil of the first volume of the ‘Wonder World of Science’.

(2) ‘BIJOLI'—monthly magazine in Bengali.

A lump sum of Rs. 1,800 has been sanctioned as grant in-aid for publication of this magazine.

(3) Bangiya Bijnan Parishad, Calcutta,

A sum of Rs. 2,500 during the year
1958-59 and Rs. 2,500 during the
year 1959-60 have been sanctioned for the publication of its journal ‘Jnan-O-Bijnan’ in Bengali.

(4) Shri K. S, Karanth

It has been decided to give a grant of Rs. 5,000 for Vol. I of ‘Vijnan Pra-
pancha’ in Kannada published by the author.

(5) ‘KALAIKATHIR'—monthly magazine in Tamil

It has been decided to give a grant-in-aid of Rs, 3,500 for publication of this magazine.

Photogrammetric Equipment

*1264. Shri P. K. Deo: Will the
Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of the building with airconditioning arrangement has been completed in Dehra Dun for the installation of the Photogrammetric equipment purchased for the ‘Survey of India’;

(b) it not, when it will be completed; and

(c) the total estimate of this building project?

The Deputy Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr.
M. M. Das): (a) and (b). The Building portion of the work including internal electrification has been completed. The procurement and installation of air-conditioning plant may take a year more.

(c) Rs. 84,090.

School for Kuchipudi Dance

*1265. Shri Ram Krishan Gu'ph:
\_ Shri Madhusudan Rao:

Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1210 on the Sth December, 1959 and state: ]

(a) whether the Sangeet Natak Akademi has since accepted the recommendations of the Andhra Pradesh Sangeet Natak Akademi to establish a school for Kuchipudi Dance;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Sciemtifie Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr.
M. M. Das): (a) and (b). The Andhra Pradesh Sangeet Natak Akademi proposed the setting up of a School of Kuchipudi Natya in Kuchipudi Village and an Institute for advanced courses in Vijayawada. The Sangeet Natak Akademi has given an ad hoc non-recurring grant of Rs. 3,600 during 1959-60 to the Andhra Pradesh Akademi to meet part of the expenditure on the school in Kuchipudi:

East German Delegation

Shri Aurobindo Ghosal::
Shri Raghunath Singh:
*1268. { Shri P. C. Borooah:
| Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
| Shri Anirudh Sinha:

Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the East German Delegation has come to India on the invih-] tion of the Scientific Research an&
Cultural Affairs Ministry; and

(b) if so, the object of their visit?’
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The Minister of Scientific Research

. and Cultural Affairs (Shri Humayun

Kabir): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir, in order to make a study of education in India with special reference to scientific and technical education.
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Loan to Orissa

1687. Shri Chint | igrahi:
‘Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of Central loan which is due from Orissa as on the 31st March, 1960;

(a) the total amount of interest which is due from Orissa till the 31st

! March, 1960 on Central loans advanced to Orissa;

(c) the various heads under which
_< the Central loans have been advanced to Orissa; and

(d) whether Orissa has made any payment towards the loan capital?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morarjl Desal): (a), (b) and (d). As the accounts for the year 1959-60 are atill open, it is not possible at this stage to give the information asked for by the honourable member relating to that year. A sum of Rs. 123-33 crores was, however, outstanding against Qrissa as loans on 31st March, 1959 and a sum of Rs. 3'67 crores was recovered as interest during the year
1958-59. The Orissa Government alsu repaid loans amounting to Rs. 48 crores during that year.

(c) The loans are for numerous pur-
poscs, the important items of which are Hirakud Dam Project, Grow More Food Schemes, States’ share of small savings collections, Community Development Projects and Local Development Works, Industrial and Housing Schemes, Development of Khadi and Handloom, ete.

femfeaea wam s
ot W T
=S ot v ey -
w1 foen wfr ag xard W g w6t fr
(%) 22%8E-Yy, 1exe-¥s WX

texe—ye ¥ freafraey wqEw
g ¥ swtam qv e anfow
kg ;

(=) = ¥ wmw & amf v
wT wHafEt ® 3w, afosfie saar w & w9 § e ofw &af

() wmavr & wratag § o @@
o fe s ;o

() texs—yo, teUo-4s W
teus-4¢ ¥ v smfew & fafaw et & genfa ferr afer =g

g ?
fmet s (70 wro o wfrreft ).
(s)

. REUE~YY
- teye-¥s .
Rl . .

= axdy
. 6e,50e-8e

3,¥0,3xs-43

¥,%%,83R-0%

L M

